

INDIANA BUREAU OF MOTOR VEHICLES

Media Contacts: Christine Meyer 317-232-2843 Sarah Bonick 317-233-2517

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE July 18, 2018

Bloomington BMV Branch to Relocate

INDIANAPOLIS—The Indiana Bureau of Motor Vehicles (BMV) announced today the Bloomington, IN branch is relocating to 1531 South Curry Pike effective Tuesday, July 24. The branch currently located at 1612 S. Liberty Drive will continue to serve customers through Saturday, July 21.

With the new branch location residents will continue to have 24-hour access to a BMV Connect kiosk. BMV Connect is a new concept in customer service which gives Hoosiers the option to visit a BMV branch any time of day to complete routine transactions. The Bloomington BMV Connect kiosk is a built-in 24-hour self-service terminal where customers can conduct multiple BMV transactions.

For a complete list of branch locations and hours, to complete an online transaction, or to find a 24-hour BMV Connect kiosk near you visit <u>IN.gov/BMV</u>.

###